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H20hio Updates

» Signup window has closed

» Contact Sherry for updates or paperwork

HZ2Ohio




Rain Barrel/ Rebates

» 50 gallon barrels
3 available colors
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» City of Lima residents could be eligible
for a S60 rebate.

» The following Townships and village are
eligible for a $25 rebate

» American TWP
» Bath TWP
» Perry TWP
» Shawnee TWP
» Village of Elida

Source: Allen SWCD website




Logjam Removal

» Both Little Ottawa and Ottawa
Rivers

» Ottawa cleaned 2023

» Please notify us with issues
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Tree Rebates

50 % Rebate off of Tree and
professional planting

» Before Purchasing
1. Contact Allen SWCD
2. Work with Nursery

5. Sendyour receipt
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Pond Design

Contact Allen SWCD
Test Holes
Design and Build

Final Inspection




Additional SWCD Services

» Drainage Consultations
» Mutual Agreement

» No longer handle petition projects
» CNMP/VNMP writing
» Milkweed Seedpod collection

» Manure Toolbar




Upcoming Events

» Fish Sale- May
» Possible Fall Sale

» Tree seedling packing for students- mid April
» Looking for volunteers

» Milkweed Seed Pods collection- Fall

» Annual meeting- early August
» Voting for board members

» Board Meetings




Manure Application Guidance

» Ohio 590- visit EFOTG website
» Setbacks
» Rainfall Outlook

» Frozen Snow Covered




Contact Information

» 1870 Slabtown Road, Lima, Ohio 45801

» www.allenswcd.com

» Phone- 419-222-0846

» Casey Heilman- District Administrator  casey@allenswcd.com
» Sherry Bockey- Admin Assistant/H20hio sherry@allenswcd.com
» Albert Suniga- District Technician albert@allenswcd.com
» Josh Zwez- Drainage Coordinator josh@allenswcd.com

» Jarrod Wehinger- Nutrient Management jarrodi@allenswcd.com
» Lydia Archambo- Stormwater Coordinator Lydia@allenswcd.com
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